MINUTES
MEETING QF STATE HIGHWAY 5§E THANSPOHTATION COMMISIION
Eichmond, ¥irginia
April is, 1882

The mcnthly mesting of the 3tate Eighway and Transporta-
tion Commlesion was held in the Contral Highway Offlce 1in
Rickmond, Virginia, on April 15, 1982, at 1¢ a.m. The
cheirman, Mr. Harcld C. Eing, presided.

Present: Messra. Eing, Bane, Brydgee, Guiffre, Hooper,
Mohr, Hobioeon, Smalley, Smith, Veaugharn and Watking.

. On motion aof Mr. Hooper, sseconded by Kr. Mohr, the miautes
of the meeting of March 16, 1983, were approved.

On motion of My. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mohr, permits
igayed from March 18, 1982, to aApril 14, 1982, inclusive, aa
shown by recorde of the Department, weres approved.

Motion wae made by Mr. Hooper, sBeconded by Mr. Mohr, that
caneaellatlon of permits from Merch 18, 1882, to Aprili 14, 1BDB2,
inclusive, s shown by reaorde of the Depariment, wers approved.

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seccnded by Mr. Hohr, that the
Commission approve additions to the Sscondary Syatem from
March 18, 1982, to April 14, 1982, inclusive, wa shown by
records of the Department. Moilon carried.

On motion af Mr. Heopper, seconded by Mr. Vaughan, Messrs.
Brydges and Smith abetaining, the Commission voted to relnetate
Contractors Paving Co., Inc. to the Department's prequalified
biddera' liat.

No change wap mada in the debarment status of Basic Con-
struction Company or Hlaksmors Conatruction Corporation.



4/15/82

Moved by Ur. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mohr, that the
Commtanion confirm latter ballot action on bide recelved
Fobruary 17 and darch 18, 1282, on the following projects:

Boute 85, Project ‘0085-076-112, L.801

Truck Eest Area Buildinge, etc., 2.958 M1, 8. Int. 642 -
1.917 Mi. S. Int. €42, Prince William County. Award of
eontract to low bidder, Bettlefield Contreetora, Inec.,
Managsaa, Virginla.

Bid $756 ,347 .46

Eagineering and contingencies 11€,342.80

Admourt chargeable to project 983,680.28

455 985.04 to be provided from Foture Interatate Ceastruetion
Allocations. :

Eouta 641, Project 084i-07T8-185, C-S501

0.087 Wi. Y. Int. 840 - 0.117 Wi. W. Int. 128, Prince William
County. Award of contract to low bidder, Faught Conetruction
Company, Inc., Woodbridge, Virginia.

EINTa T Mg
Bid o1, 144 ,642.7

Enginearing snd contingencies 180,83%3.B5 95
¥ork by state farcas B,708.45
Utilities 37 ,875.B2

Amount chargeable to project 1,372,938.32
$579,505.87 to be provided in the 19083-833 Becondary Constructien
Fundx.

Roate 858, Project 0686-020-T82, N-BOL

Int. 63 - 0,50 Mi. E. Int. 83, Dickenson County. Award of
contyact to low bidder, W=-L Coagtrustion & Paving, Inc.,
Chilhowia, Virginia.

Bid $125,885,20

Engingering and contingencise 19,844.04

Amount cheargeable to project 145,439,224

Accounte Raceivable — 3$145,438.24 - Dickenaon County (Coal
Baverance Tax). .



4718782

Heute 708, Project 0708-097<T91, N-B01

Int. 704 — Int. 648, Wipe County. Award of contract to low
bidder, W~L Conetruction &k Paving, Inc., Chilhowlie, Virginia.

81d $207,393.53

Engibheering and contingencles  32,T88.18

Amsdnt chargeabls to project 240,181.73

Acconnta Receivable - $2€0,181.73 -~ Wise County {(Coal Severance
Tax).

EQTION CARRIED

Moved by Mr. Hooper, weconded by Mr. Robinson,
that the Commission confirm letter brllot action on bids
recglved March 18, 1982, on ths folloawing project!

023 0650-020-158

Demolition of Buiidinga, Yaripus Locations, Fairfax County-
Award of contract to low bidder, Willism A. Eazel, Ino,,
Chantilly, ¥irginia.

Bid $22,319.00

Engineering and contingenciss 3,538.40

Ampunt chargesble to project  25,845.40

Houte 228: $2,783.83 from Culpeper Dletrict Primary Reserve.
Routs 123: $2,714.35 from Yunds Previously Authorized 10/4/79.
Tioute 650: $19,879.28 to be providaed in the 1982-B3 Escondary
Construction Punds.

Dullea Access: 3873.96 from Funds Previously Authorized 3/28/80.

MOTION CARRIED, Mr. Mohr abstaining.



4715/82

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Hohr,
that the Comiasion confiyrm lstter ballot sction on bids
racelved March 2, 1883, on the foilowlng projecta:
BITOUMIKOUS PLANT MIX - Furnishing, Delivering azd Applying

Ly i.".hh'l.l.'l.‘ Distriﬂt Pro Eﬁﬂ PPL'IEI--QGE-'?CII H-4ﬂﬂ" PEﬂD-Eﬂ-

Award of contract to low bidder, Lawhorne Brothers, Inc.,
Lyncbburg, Virginia.

Bid 3788 ,340.74
Snginesring and cootinganclies 126,137.84
.Amowunt chargeable to project 824,478,858
3-?01_'!—4D0 PEO0=05 3=

Lynebhburg Distrlet, Fro Ectl PPﬂﬂ 28
- =g3_(contraot

dward of captract to low bidder, APAC-Virginia, Ins., Danville,
Virginia.

Bid $6855,555.80
Engloeering aand contlogencies 87,777.83
Ampupt chargsabla to projeat 643 ,331.52

Bichmond Distriet Prn gzt PrOQ S54=T0L ., M-40037 PS00-584-TQ
=400 : PNOD-BG4="T( =400 O836-042-222, C=G0L, ‘Schedulg
402-82 (Coitract ltemd 3-D-2, 4-F-3, 172, 4 G-, 4-0-2
{-3-3, 4-J-2, 4-K-4 and 4-1-=2)

Awapd of contract to low bidder, Mega Contractors, Inc.,
Richmond, V¥irginia.

Bid $1,008,072.83
Engineering end contingencles 173.4956.50
Amgunt chargeszble to project l,211,566.33

Distriﬁt Pru Llgd ] PPJ0-966=70L1 , N—400 PEDU—

?rﬂdariaknhu :

Award of contract to low bldder, APAC-Virginia, Ine., Chantlilly,
Virginia. '

Bid $724,727.29
Engineering and contingencies 114,508,681
Amount chargeable to project 838,2384.20



4/15/82

Fraderickshur ﬂidtrtdt Project PPOO-9E6-701, M-400,
ontract Ttem 8=I-=2)

iward of contract to low bldder, ¥ege Contractors, Iloc.,
Richmond, Virginia.

Bid 9143,838.81
Enginsering and contingencles  22,726.53
Amount chargesble to projsct 166,585,394

Culpeper District, Projecta PPOO-=887-701 u-400; PEO0-S67-
[ 400 000 =0B2~T08, M=400: PROO=98T~70Y, W-=400: ﬂ'? -
VTe-030, G-BOL, Behedule 70L-83 (Contyact Ttems 7-A-3, i-B-2

Award of contract to low bidder, APAC-Virginla, Inc., Chantilly,
Tirginia.

Bid $1,303,14B8.14
Engineering and contingencies 208 BQ7.41
Amcunt qhargenhla to preject 1,0608,046.55

Award of contract toe low bildder, Sanders Quarry, Inc., ¥arrenton,
¥Yirginis. '

Bia 34B0,257.78
Fnginenriag and contingencies  76,880.73
Work by state foroes 1,600.12

Amount ahzrguable tn project 8E7,Td3.561

Award of contract to low bldder, Mega Contrmctorm, Ilne.,
Bichmond, ¥irginie.

Bid $181 ,376.90
Engineering and contingencles  2£,736.38
Amount char::nhlg-tn prolject 210,812.28



4715/82

Adward of cnntrant-tu low bidder, APAC=Virginia, Ina., Ehnntillf,
¥irginin.

Bid £3,081,840.78
Eaginesring and contingenaies 483,770.84
Amosunt chargmable to project 3,549 ,811.60

Etaunton Di:trict Pru ecta PPﬁG—BEE—Tnl M-400; PEO0-9E83-701
. 7-'2_&.::-{)-' -..-H

Auard of contract to low bidder, Abner N. Johnston T/A A, N.
Johnaton Conmatructlion Co., Fradaricksburg, Virginia,

Bid $BES, 457.70
Boginearing and contingencies 135,317.10
Amount chlrgeahle to project 891 ,754.85.

Staunton Di:trint Project FPOD-988-THl, M-400, Scheduls auz-a
ntract Item -

Award of contract ta low bidder, Vallay Aaphalt Praducis, Inc.,
Clear Hrook, Yirgioia.

Bid 478,028.40
Enginsering and contingenzisa 12, 328 1T
Amount chargeahle to project 80, 354.5?

COLD NIX BITUMINOUS TREATMENT — Furmishing, Dellvering and
Applying

Lynchburg Digtrict, Project CHE0-983-701, M-400 {(Ccotract Item

Award of contract to low bidder, Marvin V. Templeion & Sona,
Inz., Lynchburg, Virginia.

Bid $58,557.91

Engineering and continganciss 5,954,108

dmount chargeahle to project 85,484 .00

485,494,086 to be financed T6.803% FEWA Becundery 3E Funds and
23. Bﬂ! Virgioia Coostruction Funda.



4/15/82

G=888-T01

Btaunton District Pru auta_EHED—EEE

u?ﬂl_'liiﬂﬂ‘

Award of contract to low bidder, Virgicis Asphalt Peving
Company, Inc., Roanoke, Virginie.

Bid (Alternate) $ 87,820.80
Engineering sod contingencies 13,875.69
Amount chargeshle to project 101,686.4%

MOTION CARRIED

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Roblomon,
that the Commlesion confirm letter ballot acticn on bids
recalved March 2, 1882, on the following projecta:
BITUMINGTH PLAKRT MIX - rurniahinl. Deliiﬂriﬁg and Applying

chbyprg District, Prn_ndt PPQ0-9683=701, M-400, Schedulo

30382 (CORETAOT Ttem

Award of contract to low bhidder, Adams Conatruction Company &
Sub., Aomnoke, Tirginiae.

Big $282,881.44

Engineering and cootingenciea  41,836.27

Amocunt chargesble to project 3u4 418.71

$304,418.71 to be fluanced 78.80% FH¥A Primary SR Fundg and
23. 20: Virginian Coznwtroction Faondsa.

Riﬂhﬂund Didﬁriut Projects FPOO-084-701, ‘M-4003 PEOD--B64-TF01

_Award gf contract to low bidder, B, P. Short & Son P;&iug co.,
Ina., Petersburg, Virginia.

Bid $690,354.88
Enginesring and contingencisx 109,080,.28
Amount chargeablie to project ¥99,.315.24

Frtdlricishurg'niltriﬁtf Project PPO0-588-701, M-40C, ‘Soheduls
- {Contrant THam o

Award of contract to low bidder, John A. Hall & Co., Inec.,
Roanoke, Virginia.

Bid £39,979.35
Engineering and contingencles 6,318.72
Amount chargeahle to project 48,295.57




4/15/82

40H): OE56-00d= C=3

ZEEEQ !Entnci itam Z—!-ﬂ}

Award of costract to low bidder, B. L. Willlsmeom Co., Inc.,
Charlottaavilie, Virginia.

Bid $423,430.4%
Engineering and contingencies 88,745.43
Anount chargeable to project 489,154 .E8

Award of contract to low bildder, Stuart M. Perry, Inc.,
Winchester, Virginia.

Bid $318,40%.60
Engineering and. contingencies 34,182.08
 Amount okargeable to project 260,597 .68

COLD MIX BITUMINOGS THEATMENT - Furnishing, Delivering and
Applylng

iinchhurg District, Project CMPO-363-701, M=400 {Contract Item
-8 2 '

sward of contract to low bidder, Adams Conetructiomn Compeny k
fub., Raanoke, Virginla,.

Bid 357 ,845.76

Engineering and contingencies 9,139.43

Apount chargeable to project B6,885.39

$86,085.3% to he fipanced 78.80 FEVA Primary 3R Funds and
£3. EOI Virginis Comptruction Funds.

Richmond District, Projecta CMPO-9084-701, X-400; CM30-064-701

Award of contract to low bidder, Adams Construction Company 3
fSub., Roatoke, Virglnia.

Bid £33%4,344 .30
Enginsaring and contingennies 53,142.40
Amnunt chargeable to project 3803 ,486.70



4/16/82

Suffolk District, Projsct CMNO-BE5-T701, M~-400 (Contrect Item

CE-51-32)

Award of contraet to low bildder, Adsamw Conatruction Company &
Bub,, Roanoke, ¥irginia.

Bid $300,386.87
Engineering and contingencles  47,303.08
amount chargeable to project 344 ,889.65

Fredaricksbﬁii Districr, Projact CMPO-DBE-TO01, M-400 {Contract
tom UH=61l=

Award of contract to low bidder, Adems Construction Company &
Bub., REcanoks, Virginina.

Bid $127,341.138

Enginsering and contingencles 20,1108.8%

Amonnt chargeable to projsct 147 ,461.01

$147,4561.01 to ba financed 76.80% FH¥A Primary 3R Funda and
23.20% Virginila Constructiern Funde.

8~T0

CMSC-~08

Award of contrrot to low bildder, Adema Construction Company k
Sub., Boanoke, ‘F;I.r::l.n:l.n..

Bid , : $368,2058.28
Enginearing and contingenciss B3,800.43
Amsunt chargaable te project 488 ,8056.71

MOTICK CARRIED, Mr. Mohr sbeteinlng.



4/15/82

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mohr,
thet the Commlasion confirm letter ballot ae¢tion on the
following resclution:

WHEREAS, under authority of Sectiocn 33.1-43 of tha Code
of Virginia oaf 1950, ag amended, rsaquest ls made by the Town
of Christiansburg for malntenance paymetnte on additisoasl
atreata meeting required standardsi

HOW, THEREFORE, BZ 1T BESOLVED, that quarterly peyments
be made to the Town of Christiansburg on addltioneal astrests,
totalisg 0.9 mile, end meeting required standards under the
atorsmentioned sectiom of tha Code, effective April 1, 18582,
for tha quarteriy payments due after June 30, 1882. The
additional straets and mileage sligikble for paymenta atra
described aa followa:

Arrowhead. Treil ¥rom Flint Drive North to End 0.08 Mi.

Flint Drive Prom Arrovhead Trail East to 0.06 Mi,
Exiwting Pavemsat - .

Glade Drive From Lomoor Streest South thence 0.88 Mi.

Weat ty Existing Pavamsant

These "Other Streeta" pdditionms, totaling 0.59 mile, increase
the total "Other Strasts" mileage in the Town of Christisnsburg
from 50,79 miles to Bl.48 miles of approved streets sublect to

pAymant.
MOTICON CARBIED

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mobr,
that the Commission confirm lettsr ballot action on the
following resolution:

WHEREAS, uader authority of fSection 33.1-432 of the Code
of Yirginla of 1850, a3 ameaded, requeat 13 made by the City
of Frederickaburg for msintenance payments on an additional
atreet meeting regquired stmndards)

HO¥, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly peaymente
be mede to the City of Predsrickshurg ot sin udditional street,
length 0.98 mils, which meata raquired giandards under the
aforementioned amection of the Code, #ffective April 1, 1BEZ,
for quarterly payment cdus after Juna 30, 1882. The additional
streat mileage &ligible for payment is described as followa:



4715783

Selman Foed From Tyler Street Bouth to Dead End 0.3 Mi.

This "Other Streets" addition of 0.39 mile lacrerses the
total "Other Streets” mileage in the City of Frederickshurg
from 47.23 miles to. 47.82 miles of approved streets subjact
te paymant.

MOTION CARRIED

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mohr,
tEat the Ccamission confirm letter ballot action on the
following resolution:

WHEREAS, under authorlty of S8ection 33.1—43 of ths Coda
of Virginiz of 1950, as amended, request is made by the Town
of Herndon for maintenznce payments on additional straets
meating reguirmd sitendards;

FO¥, THEREFCHE, BE IT RESOLVED, that gquarterly payments
be mada to the Town of Rerndon on additiopn]l stresets, totaling
0.85 mila, and meeting raquired standards under the aforemen-
ticned pection of the Codas, effactive April 1, 18834, lor the
quarterly paymente due after June 30, 1082, The additional
:t{;ﬂtﬂ aad milleage eligibla for payments ars described as

a oW

Nistyvale Street From Crestview Drive Northwast 0.07 M1,

Arctic Quill Reoad ;gn:nﬁistﬁnla Street Southwest  0.13 Mi,

Lopp Court ;:o:n:rctic Guill Hoad South 0.08 Ml.

Crosatitch Drive ;:ﬁ:?:rekic ¢mill Road to Hernden 0.0 M1,
Prrkway

Those "Other Jtreets' Additicne, totaling 0.35 mlle, incrense
the totel "Other Streste" mileaga in the Town ol Herndon from
99,78 miles to 30.12 miles of approved straests gublect to
payment.

HOTIOF CARRIED



4/15/82

Maved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mohr,
that the Commission confirm letter ballot acilon on the
following resclutlion:

WHEREAS, the Highway and Trensportation Commission is
authorized to make certaln puyments to cities for atreet
purposes; and

WREREAS, the Highwsy and Transportation Commlssicn has
aslected gertain strests withis the corporate limits of the
City of Lexington for guch paymente; and

WHEREAS, the City of Laxington has requested the Virginia
Department of Highways and Transportation to transier a sectlon
of Thornhill Road from Link Road to Keis Strest to "Other Streste"
atd to add Link Rosd a5 n Primary Boute Extension (Route 2351)
from Thornhill Read to the SCL Lexington; also, to traosfer
Jufferson Street from Mein Street (Business Route 11} along -
Jefferson Street to White Jtreetr, thence along White Street to
Main Street (Business Rpute 11) from *Other Stresta'" to a
Primary Route Extension (Buminese Eouts 11, Southbound Lane))

NO¥, THEREFORRE, BE¥ IT RESOLYED, that pursuant to Sectlon
83.1-41 nf the Code of Virginia, as amanded, the additions and
deletion of mileage for payment on the Primery Route Extemeions
within the City of Lexingtom be approvaed as described on attachad
tRbulation sheet numberad 1, dated April 1, 1882, effective
April 1, 1982, for the quarterly payment due after June 30, 18B2.

The Primary Extension mileage, due to the addition of 0.23 mile
nnd deletion of 0.40 mile, hae s net deletion of 0.17 mile and
decrexsses the total Primary Extension milesge 1n the Clty of
Lexington from 5.08% miles to 4.91 miles of approved strezis
sauhjsct to payment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESQLVED, that pursuant to Bectlion 33.1=-43
of the Code of Virginia, as amendad, the additions aad deletlona
of mileage for peyment o "Other Streets" to the Clty of Lexing-
ton, dus to thees changes, be approved AE deseribsd on mttached
tahmlation mheats oumbered 2 and 3, dated dpril 1, 1582, sffective
April 1, 1282, for guarterly payment due after June 30, 18B2.

The "Other Streete” additions of 1.10 milem mnd daletion of 0.58
mile, for a net mddition of 0.01 mile, due to the Primary Exten-
afon changes and "Other Street" additions, will incresse the
"Other Streets” mileage in the City of Lexington from 18.30 miles
to 1E.81 milea of approved streets subject tc payment.

NOTION CARRIYED



snaufing wdewylny o -idag

”H”WMMW“WWHMW!IIHHEﬂE

3 XTW | 2uels 5ax gsal | 0+°0 2z (+ yuig TT aynoy TTTHHIOY]
jretd et 3y, !
EOTeupIxy AIfAtdg, WoiJ Pajanpep 8q 03 2IPelIN
JUOTRURIXT ATNTA), Ol PIpPR SEROTHH
z KIW u..Bm gax | =% "o 9t CnIEA [ TIOS C"WTH EZTD 'IOS CHUTH BTITD 152 ‘8%
VBT "7 _L,IE -
& KT g -89 . BEX 6L 0 0E HEA L T3S CRTH BTT0 B 157 ‘=
) *31g Gl
spei mog gead [ADYAUNS | 9S¥H | (0N 50 537) HLOIM | BHimm (Bunya qaEa pum Ares SYAPIM. J5)
2a) 2)QENCAT 40 0 Il L*—:QMWH SITIH | 90¥44N5] wmw LTTULE 10 TWYN
swepprquny | FAAL | FdAL Rt BLONT1| auvH ) S HOUS

EL° D

ZH-0T-1 *720) HAZNIONE FAVAHIM 40 "LH0 A6 ADIEHD gy WD NADL HO ALID THL AW GALLIWANS

USRS ]

AILTWIDINIEIN

ANHRCONEWY Zi60 “VINTOWIA 40 RA02 FEL 20 £F [¢F NOLLIIS

A11SINOTY 3OVITIK TYNOLKIOY TY10L

QoE"s 30 §5IINE NI SNOLLY T40k HLEAL SKMOE NV SHILID
i L= O SNIEITOY

SRR T L LN ST KA V"



rawfu] whray@ap fo jda

P s

W*19WEIg 9730, O3 PEPPT 3q o3 whwa TN
z XYH | w38 | eel asz | 0%"0 | 0% 05 proy XUt (35 WIMQIT CIY | pEod TITimIon],
s 3 *ad .
z £JH | ouwojg [ B3x 935 | 90'0 | .2Z€ 05 | a3 3wsung Hang yo{en | IeeIsg ojamey
JuErd "an )
z MIR | swoag [T sax ssn | 01'0 | 0% (0E | esewaava Ton IwBX35 UORTM | 35 wagdujyawy
urig "1 .
z pumniwai)y ewolg | eex sey | g1'0 | 0% JOE | 387335 wimw asexys Aanwy [ 3eexg yatwg
IHH’“'HH‘ Ihu . ,
z E!-ﬂu woyg £}, 9L | w70 0z 10E 18DI3E YIVPE INIAS poonmtd | 398135 LInwy
I“hﬂ“.".- .Hu ]
7 53 O ) R Eﬂléﬂjﬂuﬂ!mﬁﬂjﬂiju I GoRIe33eT 15 uaaEeag
wwid £ 4 0% . o
z jumne suoyg | W9L sak | o0 { .81 10t SR uBmzo  193a3% powelq | "3 ydjopuwy
Jang-3g h]
angea), ey el |I¥ asvi [aN o meg) Hifqm | HLQIM | (a3uMLps Y ea 1] s sqpLe g
o) g |40 a0 Lrapheoxy® | SATM | gavauns| wy LIIULS 30 IHYN
samey o saxumyy | TdAL IdAL NV HIQNAT| agavy Ol NORA

{Z8=0T=T" M=) YRIANIONE SAYMHDIH 40 "LII0 AE GTAIEHD CZE=7=T — I%a) NMOL ¥O ALL) THL A4 GALLINGNS
TTI0 SoWy g1 PUSANDE SOVETIK TYNOILIOQY TYLOL

NI BATAF]

ALMTYLIDINON

INAWANAWY Ti60 “VINIDEIA 30 TA0D FHL 40 £T€E NOHIOAS
005'€ 40 SSE0XA NI SHOLLVINGOD HIIA SNMDL ONY SILLID
| SEOVITIA LIS JaN00 01 SN LT



e AAUMCHII B ag)

-.....\\m\ %.mﬂlnm__ﬁw—m

»F1531g 28Uk, UDJLF pogonged oq o3 aFesr -

[4 KT =uoqg | g8k 831 S0°0 5% GE UTeH "E uosIagis[ TTUM

uefg o) .
4 XN} Sung | sag | eN | 817D B2 ag T, : USRI ucsTaIIep
ey )
Z. o _.”u "o | 99A o § 98D og-BZ| On uoqaAL] UTEY “N. wosxaTIIL
wpjesk mne yead PEVARNST ASVE ] (my a0 saA) HLOIM | HLGIM {33 y30a 10 £aws spjpas )}
sy ygepresn | A a0 Lhavdmous®™ | SEWH | Sovduns| wia . LTTULS A0 THYN
ssneq go ssqumny | AdAL 2dAL NIV HITNT1| auvd 0L WOY4

CRETT=T woe) HAAMIONT SAYAMETHH 20 "L4%0 A8 OANDTHD CYY=7=T M) NAOL 40 AL FHL Ad (FILLIWANS
STTg " CULSENDAY EOVAIN TYNOILIOAY VIDL

INAWAMARY ZL6I “YINIDUIA 40 30D JBL 0 £+-1'£E NOLLDAS
D05°E A0 SSENE NE SNOMLYTINJOd HLIA SNMOL ONV 531110

OVATIH 133818 YaHIO
w‘u_ phata gghhm.ﬂﬂnﬂ



47/15/82

Moved by ¥r, Hooper, secondad by ir. Hohr,
that the Commisgion confirm letter ballot mction oz tha
following resolutioni

WHEREAS, under authority of Sactlon 33.1-43 -of the
Code of Virginia of 1550, se amanded, reguast iz made by
the City of South Boston for maintenance payment on
additioaal mtrests mesting raguired standerds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly paymenta
be made tov the City of South Hoston on additienal streets,
totaling 0.78 mile, and mesting reguired standards under the
aforementloned mestion of the Code, effegtive dprdl 1, 1582,
for guarterly payment due after June 30, 15283, The additionsl
:t{eatn and mileage 9liglbls for payments are demcribed aa

ollowe;

Wokbpme Straat From 476' South of Lomax Avenue 0.08 Ml.
i Eant to End -
Spruce Court From Wickbam Street Southwest 0.08 Mi.
to End’ .
Johnson Strest From Watkins Avenus= to Noblin 0.10 M1,
Avenus
Patterson Avepue From 348' Scuth of Berxryhill 0.0 Mi.
. Road to End
Brentwond Drive From Routs 304 East to End 0.14 Mi.
Duneroft Court From Brentwood Drive North to Bad 0.04 Mi.
Eastover Drive From 359" Eagt of Ash Aveanue o 0.26 Mi.

ECL Scuth Bozton
Eagtover Drive From Acsh Avenus Waxt tkanca North 0.15 Mi.
to End

Thepe "Other Stresta” additists, totaling 0.72 mile, increace
the total "Other Strests” milesgs in the City of South Boaton
from 3A5.66 miles t0 36.44 milas of approved atrests subject to

payment.
MOTION CARRIEN

Moved by Mr. Hooper, seconded by Mr. Mchr,
that the Commlasion confirm letter ballot action on the
following resolution:

WHEREAS, under suthority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code
of Yirginin of 1850, ax amendsd, request 1s made by the City
of Wytheville for smintenance payments oz an additional street
which meoets required standards; and



4/15/82

WHEREAS, at itsy meeting oo February 18, 1983, ithis
Commiagninn authorized these peayaents to become effective
January 1, 1882, for the Qquarterly peyments due nlter
March 31, 1882; mnd

WHEREAS, suhasquent to this Commisaion aotion, the
officials of tha City of Wythevwille did request & revislcn
in the total mileage of 0.19 mile for maintensnce paymenta,
geld regquest concurred in by the District Engineer;

NOW, THEEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that tha action at the
Pebruary 18, 1882, meetling ruthorlzing the ibove mileage ba
smended to read; )

"HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly paymsnts
be made to the City of Wythaville on a&n additlonal street,
langih 0.07 mile, which peets required standards under the
sforsmaentioned section of tha Code, ¢ffective Jrnuary 1, 1983,
for the quarierly paymenis dum after March 31, 1982. Tha
additicnal atreet mileage eligible for payments iz described
ke followa:

Frountage RAoad From End of Exigting Road to 3847 Q.07 Mi.
North

Thiz 'Cther Streets' sddition of 0.07 mile inorssses the total
'Other Stresta’ mileags in tha City of Wythevilla from 54.55
miles to 54.42 miles of approved etreets subject to payment."

MOTION CARRIED

- Moved by Mr. Ho¢per, seconded by Mr, Mohr,
that the Commigsien confirm latter ballot sction on the
tollowlng resolution:

YHEREAS, Interatata Route 84 in Alleghany County ba=s Leen
congtracted ob new locatlon ax shown on plans for Project J0E4=-
=104, G=307: and

WHEREAS, the Conpttructlon of Interstate Route 64 necessliates
Rlterations on gections aof Ronte 42, one pection of azimting
Ronte 42, designeted s Seation 14 on the plet dated Oeotober 11,
1978, ie no longer decesaary for purposes of the State Highway
3yetem, 4 new road having besn conatructed in lieu thereof; aac



4/15/82

WOIRBAS, at ite meeting on January 1B, 1875, this
Commieaion authorized the transafer to the Secondary System
of Highways of said section of roed as provided in Section
33.1-35 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended;

HOW¥, THEREFOERE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the actlon at the
Janyery 18, 1979, meeting anthorizing tranafer to the
Becondary Sysitem of the slcorementicned SBection 14 of Route 42
in Alleghany County be reacindad; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLYVED, that pursusnt to Jsction
83.,1-144 of the Code of Virginik of 1560, wy mmended, 0.07
mile of prasect Route 42 shown in yellow mnd desiguated an
Bsction 14 on the plat dated October 11, 1878, Project 0084~
ggﬁzlﬂd, G~307, be discontinued s a part of the State Highway
stem.

MOTION CARBIED

doved by Mr. Hooper, meconded by Nr. Mohr,
that the Commignion confirm lstter ballot actlen en the
following resalution:

WHEREAS, under suthority of Section 33.1-43 of the Codas
of Virginis of 1850, sz amended, requent 1e medes by the Cliy
of Richmond for additions and deletions of mtreets subject o
Eaintenance payments. The changes are due to relogglog for
clarification between the City of Richmond and the Virginla
Department of Highways and Tranaportation;

HOW, TEREREFORE, DE 1T RESOLVED, that quarterly payments
be made to the City of Richmond on additional stresta, totsling
1.86 miies, and mesting required standards under the aforemen-
tionead asction of the Code, effective April 1, 1882, for quarterly
pRyment dus after Juns 30, 18B2, The addltlons and deletious
are degarihed on attached tabulation sheets nuabered L through 8
dated April 1, 158i1. :

Thess "Other Strests" additlona, totaling 1.6 miles, and tha
"Other Jtreets" deletiooe of 1.47 milem, for a net eddition oi
0.19 mila, increass the total "Other Strests” mileage in the
City aof Bichmond from 885,82 miles to 688.01 miles of approved
streaests suhject to payment.

MOTION CARRIED



e Logifiug BAeandy) ja -plag)
oy . dUNDS LSIRRIIE TOQK),, 40 UIHASUGTGY AUAL|L| 1} 3P
_ WA I HHPIY J| HENPI] LN

TR AT

z
Z Ty ey e [PF D
AR B A AR A LB
c ,u‘\ﬁ.la%\.ﬂ.l.w\‘ aN | IO
YT B B A B A i S 2D
R S W A A I ANV N 4B W i
AN A B T B B R
T | | | Eaout [ | T e

. FFZF P Y°0) ATANIDNI SAVAION 4G "L A8 QNN FFs g oD NAOL HO AL Wl AR anitmns LY
O P A @usAnDaE SOV INYT TYNOLLIIAQY 1V.LOL

F7 7 A UHLSHNOMN SOVTIIM mzzmmpz_u TYNOLLINY TV.LOL

\\ % \“ u ALTYHIINNA

JNAWCONTRY 6261 "VINIDEIA 20
00 FHL 40 O FEE R 1 [CEF ENO1LIS
RN 005' 40 SSAIXE NI SNOILY TOd [ELIM
BMOL (INY SH1LLDY 04 JELEAYLS AL, .zn...:__._.c_




[=droufay seeuyy o dag)

oL 7 P

CELLSEINGEY SOVETIN SNV TVROLLKTY TVLOL

FF & 7 QaIsanday anvitIN INTHLINID TYNOILOY TVL0L

FCRGIF 77 7T ALVAIINDN

IR Y GLE1 VINIOHIA 40
WMIOD BHL A0 £ VEE P I+-1'Ef ENOILOAS
- AN DO 4O SEEIXT NI SMOHLY TN FLLIM
FHMAOL (NY SEIELD 0L LSLTIELE HIILO- HONONY
£)3. SNOLLITRISNOLLIO0Y
T LTI LS FIHLPD

KA I BN A A Y

- CEINDIS LNIEMIZ T30, J0 UGEIUOJN;] AN [} 0jaypu]
< Jan : ML M WOy 51 oLl SLLON
3 C M L\ S :
= _ - 7oT . .
g
A M B e TR e e ML T Y SrT -
_ 4 B O | B W 220
) ZEPF _ .
o
B e I R I TR L = L %m.ﬁ
= B LT W 2 T am ) o o r e AT AT CY [ZEIE| E ) %ﬂﬂﬂwﬂ\uﬂiﬂaﬂuﬁ.“ﬁh.ﬁw
: | P . . ,
ora -
G (I A7 B o A R R T s
i mart TF°
A AR AR ARy i e TP oo
E0 7~
: -
I A e A A F T R R W B W el ) e i W g S
)
= %%t@ﬂlﬂ 57| .FE | ,P% || s 7 7S TV eveTo
STl s qeed | BOVANNE | SV | [N 19 WAl LU | HICU | (Shunp gow p] Ama wiipm J0)
0] Hupmjud Eh_.__..u.p mﬂh ."_.m.:..r_uEE e B et ML oL wous | “SNULS 40 TWVN
. QEEZ7F OI%G) YHANIONG SAVAION 40 "LNG AR GEAAIE CEZFoF -3 %e0) HAOL %0 ALID TILL AS ULLIAHNS __.w_.hw.:m.



»

. QNS LTS SRR, 1 I ] AT} A1
A — ' Al HE Lol (1P J0 Jpupiy )Gk

07K

:

o

!
%
>

_‘%ﬁanﬁ\w &

SERHEE

YERTAEY

% FrF AT e A
Z | P R TR IR
ri
4 PP %ilﬂmh YT
DILLL S0 yed | SOVAHNS | ASVE L foN e il NLOOM | MLODW GRump e =y Amsosipppe J)
oy qgepons [ A0 {30 L | STIN NEOVEANS] iy LIRS 40 ANVN
SN J0 Sy g4AL 11 ANV WLONTT | auvy oL 1L
. - FOL
- T ) :
. FFZ7=p Vo) MFNIONT SAVAMIIDRL S0 "L AQ QAR CFFETR D) NAOL 0 ALID TIHL A O5LLINS sy

T P (HLLSANOTY TOVITIN INVT TYNDELIKNTY ‘1V.EOL

TEY S #  GUSTINIRY TOVEIIR INSTERINGD YNOLLIGOY TVLOL

: %ﬂﬂl@ﬂ.ﬂl ALTTYSLINNN

LMANONANY Gi6F VINIDUIA 40
400 FIL 40 F7FEE PUR 1-17EE SNQLLIAS
WAUNT Q0SS L0 ESHANGE NI SNOTLV NGO FLEIM
ENMOL (NY TILLL Y0A SELFIHES FALLD. S0/ WY
BHOHEMSNA-CHY M DL EROILTTTSHOLLEINY
I LT IYLE T LD



mamidh§ 10 i)

{BY L H WS BRI, Hr GOSN I Knmnag 31 aeaqpa|
. . WL S0 ULAHPPY I 2RI LN
. \-.L 1 e/°e3 or0,
r H i m&.&ﬂ LI g A gﬁﬂbﬂ o
¥ 2T Ay e e e FF PR o h oo
. L e e ec ¢
I.Jlli.lh@.lﬁ&.rnwu: Wy i 048
TrF
— Q0L 8
SRR SN {2 BT L/ BT LI Sy B R M A e B Nﬂw:uu_.__“ﬁ n_qnﬁ
R e 4 R e W A W e i g e o g e e
rY -z . ; k §5-0 -
I...I..H.illw‘»mq. ll\u.; .l..uushrqlr._hqzﬂ.m t.du_.l. ... I&!Jgggﬂi: CE
AEP -
pd .w%$i(§lﬁlﬂdﬂlﬂ.ﬁw§§§ ¢ .wm_uh_..
'l . &
“ ...‘_-.h‘-. \$ wﬁ rlﬂ.__a ﬁ ; . ~mw ..___-u\_ iz = i % A ﬁ
sy anoy wad | TIVHENG | A g foN 38 Eax] FLOIM | ILLCIRM (Huryp ypoa Wy L1oe Ay 31)
40 4o Ll A g Jmovauns | g
iy g0 ey | WAL | many [ GAREINOMA e [y oL Noug | LIS 40 3HVN
¥ apa
- CER=7=g o) EENION SAVAND NI 40 "L4a0 A9 QDD CFF=FoF I0a) KA0L M0 ALID HIL AU ORLOMINS  2oby
- QHLSHNDNE ADVTIIN TNV TNy TVIOL
1ovece) dr i)
B & = QLELDG HOVIIH SaETERINGG TWNGHSEY TVI0L
2e Ay
\O\NH “\umM. mvu__ Ju.u mu ALMYADINOKA
2867 'T Tyidy ANGTWNEINAWY G261 "VINITVHIA, 40

W00 AL 4D T 1°CE P Jp-17CE SNOLLOES
) q HACINGE 005'L 10 FSTIXT NT ENOLLY'TRRY 1M
@ 40 b T . guunl ey SULL) B0 LSIAANLY HMNULCL HO/ONY
BAIOE NI M (1], SNCEL AT RSy
FAIFILE FTHLD



auNOs

SJAEOHE 000, L BGIEIDENTE ARSULLY J§ SO

25 o ANLEHENOY TIVATIH ANV Jdtﬂ——.-n:: TYLOL

A F g = GLUSUNIGTE UOVITIW HNITHHINGD Fhatiaqy V100

[V OOILIND
77 77
Nﬁ\ I :h_._..

ALIIVALIRITN

JINHRONAWY Gi6l "YFINIDHIA 40

49n m.,_uuu__FmauI.n_,__q_#_.mnmzu:.uﬁ
EEE L & ATUNT QS A0 SEADXA NI SNOILYIN04 ILLIM
SWNMOL (MY SALLD HOA (JSLEIHLE Wil (L0 SNy
SNEISNIELN AN VITS O, SNOLLLTASNOLLIaOY

S LTITILS FTLD

wuljaloct At LOLIDDY 1 I HLON
. , ﬁﬂ o+
A S
95
—— o 7T 50950
, fe/-
% ad/ AN AN | F g
4 TP oy e (280 | o7 | o3 72 ““,.......xww e Aé
- .. [ﬁ._“ mn.m*..
e P IS [ TR e | ST 2| L OF | PF TO5F g — g Tis | 7F Iy w350
= AT AT G | A7 0| 0% | 0 | FF Feorgoong - FTF5 |77 w&x.ﬂ_ﬁu oy
| srod grir+
% B il A i ATl MO WS W 2 4 B N G i o 97 e o W el Ty
. L T L T WS AT E nhww_.__. FTTPOF .HW\\&%%;%«TQ
oL moq el mut...ﬁ:m T | NP ALy STTN a5 s =.n__.___. i (e o i o topes )
tory o oqlny | B4AL | SdAL . |1meowat | auvn y 01 oy | LTS A HIVE
(g~2779 ) YARNIONH SAVAIIONE 40 L4TT A8 QAN CFF-F #) ML H0 AL wilL &6 QiLumaos 7 " :“



roudugy 2ol ) go sl

TENDIS RO I, Ko USSR, ST B C1EApY .
, |-| . WOEA1a) Jie WY g ey LLON
¥ |-
s
: . (2393}
= %l\\ﬂ.ﬂ.lﬂ.ﬂﬁ ¥ | 2G| 9h | OF | [F 7o00g Bi0 ooy g (PRTVEG /7O pi @
I il B/ A B N AN B T2 B/ S FFT - AF Ty AT B Lvo
TR A A A N L A L L. R Wk VRl A S A T 5t k@
" H -
AR AL A Nl A AR AR R AN AR W 2L A T ddsd 557 ¥re
z 7 uﬁlﬁ%@ oY |97 | 0| [P¥ | ,5F A5 G BT P Hid T 5 7 vra
7 .1@%%4%@1%%%%%5& Tl
= PP AT I RTS8 | O |7 i AR Vg | FE vl 8 @9
= FUIF |y ol |\ op [ E00 | 0L |, 93 | Frvar 037 g gk | A AReA 90
— ,_E_ muq_ﬁ..m u“_mu__ fow m 53A) oy I | HLaw (<P e ) Aams s 3} .
T g | s3un Jmovamns
Wy _wﬂr._._ﬂ At { g | CFEEEN  lwaen’| anve s 0l woyy | 4HHIHE 40 THVN
FA s
(F#-Z72m0) UTINIDNG SAVALIDN 10 LG A9 IS =22 P10} NAOL M0 ALLD JLLL AR (HELLINANS u.ut..w
2 7 = T OALSINONY TOVIFIIN TNV TN TV.LOL

P g S0P

AL = GLLSINDINT el 1T ANFTETLNTD "FENGEHHEY TViOL

§ ¥l paracy

\n.uw,.t. 15 4 a\mlx\ﬂ.uﬂl ALIIVAIIINGIK

INANANTAY 6161 "VINIDHIA AD

z86T ‘T Trady
9 30 9 a¥ed

D0 HILL AQ €155 P 1 EEE SHNQELITS
WAGN 05T A0 SEEIC NI SNOLLYTNLIOL 1L
SN ML ONY SILID H0A L SEATHLS HANLD. HININY

SRR A I L SWULLT LS

_reFIFLS FIHLO

(GL-1-£Y 1wy



4/15/82

uyoved by Mr. Hooper, ssccnded by Mr. ¥ohr,
that the Commiasion confirm letter ballot action on the
following resolutlon:

WHEREAS, by proper reselutions, the Boards of Supervisors
of Dinwilddie end Scott Countiea have requestad that certein
rords which no louger serve as A public necessity be diacon-.
tinued ag parts of the Secondary System of Highwaya, effective
thie datei

Dinwiddis County - Sectlen 1 of ¢ld location Houte

1401 from approximate Statlon

871+00 acuthwest 0.07 mils,

Project 430-BW-2 0.07 Ml.
Ssott County - EBectlonsa 1, 83, 5, 8, 7 and 18 of

oid locetion Route 668 betwean

Stetlon 53+16 mnd Btetien 1353430,

Project 0966-084-140, C-50% 0.78 Mi.

MOTION CARRIED

Moved by Mr. Smith, seconded by Mr. Brydges,
that

YHERBAS, the loecation and major design fesaturss of Route 1
from the interasetion of the Airport Connector to the inter—
pection of 1S5th Stredt 1n Arlington Cournty, Projeat 0001-000-

101, PE-101, €-501, were cousldersd at a publie hearing on
March 18, 19%0; and

WHEREAS, following the public heazing tke Paderal Eighway
Administration approved that secticn of rowdway as a Hamp to
Interstate 65, Project 0096-000-101, BW-203) and

WHEREAS, this Commimsion approvad the location and major
Gemign features of that project op September 17, 1870, and ut-
the wame time desigonted it a= a Limited Access Highway; and

WHEREAS, the Pederal Highway Administration epprovad an
sxtengion of the Interetats ayetem flong Route 1 to the Alrport
Cpanector and designated it as Inierstate Spur 585; and

WEEREAS, a publlc hearing was condudted om August 15, 1873,
for the redesipgned Project 0525-000-101, C-501, C=502, and the
locatlon and major dealgn features were approved by this
Commiselor on July 17, 1B7E6; and



4/148/82

WHEREAS, the United States Dietrict Court for the Eestara
Dimtriet of Virginia, Alexandris Division, ruled on November 2¢,
1878, that the construction of Interstate Route 533 in
Arlington County be stopped pending expansion of the environ-
mental impact atatement and the cenducting of separate corridor
and design public hearing: acd

WHEREAF, in lieu af developing an mdditional and/or
gsupplemental snvironmental impact statexent on the Interstatas
Route 585 proposal, the transportition nseds of the corrider in
Arlington County, ineluding the environmental impact= on the
City of Alsxpodria, particularly but not limited to Route 1 and
the Monroe Avenue Bridga crossing, wers reevaluated and all
potential improvement ooncepts reviwwed; and

WEEREAS, in accordance with the provisiona of Sectlon 128
af Title 23 - Highways, United Statas Code, and FAPM 7-7-8, &
loesxtion public hamring was held in the Aurora Hills Recreatlan
Center located at 730 1Sth Btreet South in Arlingten Cowaty on
Jenuary 21, 1%82, at T7:30 p.m., for the purpocae of considering
tha proposed locktiom corridor of Route 1 (Jefferscen Duvis
Highway) from the intersection of Reed Streat in the City of
Alexandria to the ioterssction of 12th Street in Arlington
County, State Projects 0001-100-103, PE-101; 0001-00Q-1D01, PE-
161; 0885-000-10]1, PE-101j Faderal Praject I-8595-7(1)}188; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance and all theae
present wara gilven a full cpportunity to express thelr opinions
and recommendetionm for or againet the propoeed project AA
praganted, and thelr statements being duly racorded; and

WHERRAS, the sconomle, social and envirpamental effects
af the proposed project heve hesn exeminsd and glven proper
congideration, and this svidence, along with all other, has
bhasn careiully reviewed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, thut the loocation snd
dasipgn apyrovals by thls Commimsion for Projecta 0001-000-101,
PE-101, C-501; 0095-0GD-101, HW-203; D595-000-101, C-B01, C-602,
be reagcinded; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the location corridor of
Projects 0001-100=-103, FE-101; 0001-00Q-101, PE-101; 0QBBE-000-
101, PE-101 be approved in accordancs with the plan for Alternative
A=-0 as proposed and presented at the Jaouary 21, 1982, location
public hearing by the Departmetit’'s engineers; and



47187832

BE IT FORTHER RESOLVED, that thie reecluticn iz no way
shall be.construed as atfscting previous right of way negotila-
tions covered by other actions of this Commiceien e hereln
reforred to. Determination of which porticns of this proposed
fasility ahould be limited access will be meds after the design
public¢ hearing. A4ll limited mccesa dexignations haretofors
tinds will remain in effect until further rescolution of thias
Commisslion .

MOTION CARRIZD

doved by Nr. Smalley, seconded by Mr. Vaughan,
that

WHEHEAZ, 1a azeordance with the provisiona aof Saction 138
of Title 23 - Eighwayw, United States Code, and FHPM 7-7-5, a
loaation publie hearing wae held in tha MeGahaysavilla Fire
Department, MeGaheysville, Virginia, on Decexzber 10, 1881, at
T p«th., for the purpose of considering the proposed location
oarridor of Route 848 Irom the intersection of Route 33 to
D.12 mile north of the intersection of Route 850 in Rockinghem
County, State Project 0645-082-158, ¢-501, Federal Project
RE=1821( )3 and

WHERBAR, propsr sotice was given ir advance and a1l those
present were given a full opportunity to express thalr opinions
and recommendationg for or against the proposad project &8
presented, nnd thelr statemeants being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the sconomic, soolal and envircomental effects
ol the proposed project have besn examined and gilven proper
conglderatisn, and thlas evidence, along with gll other, has
bhaen earefully reviawed;

NOW, THEREFOEE, PE IT RESOLVED, that the location carrldar
of thig project be approved in mccordance with the plan aas
proposad and presested st the said locatlon public hemring by
the Dapartment's enginears for Line IJ,.

MDOTION CARRIED



4/15/82

Moved by Mr. Brydges, secouded by Mr. Guitfre,

that

WHEREAS, fn connection with Rgute 65, Stata Highway
Projects 0066-000-101, RW=-201, 0OS5-000-102, RW-201,
0065-000=102, RN-202, D0656-000-102, RW-204, 0066-000-102, RW-205
and 0066-000-102, RW-206, the Commenwealth acqufred certain
lJands for the construction and maintenance of sald Routa 66; and

WHEREAS, the design concept of Rouwte &6 has been decraased
from an eight-lane highway to & four-lane highway; and

WHEREAS, due to the change in plans, numerous parcels of
Tand He ocutstde tfie 1imited access Hne; and

WHEREAS, the County of Arfingtan has requestad that the
department convay to it some of thass excess parcéls of land Tylng
outside of the limfted access Hne of sald projects, for park and/or
besutification purposes; and

WHEREAS, tha department's administration and officigls of the
County of ArMington are in agreement as ta the parcels which can
be conveyed; and

WHEREAS, the State Highway and Transportation
Commissianer haz certifled in writing that certain lands lying north
and gouth of the lmited sccess Hne of the aforeszid projects from
the Falrfax County Line to 0,359 mile east of west intarsaction of
Routes 29-211; from 0.359 mile aast of west intersecton of Routes
29.711 ta 0.372 mile east of Patrick Henry Drive; from 0.372 mile
sast of Patrick Henry Drive to Washingtor BouTevard: firom
Washinqton Boulevard to North Nash Street (in Razzlyn); and fron
fntersection of Narth Wash Street to Yirginia = 'D. C, State Lina,
cantaining approximztely 45 acras, do not constituta sections of the
public road and ara deemad by hiw no longer necessary for the
usas of the State Highway System.

KOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisfons of
Section 33.1-149 of the Code of Yirginia {1950), a= amended, the
conveyance of the lands, so certified, s epproved and the State
Highway and Transpertation Commissioner 15 hereby authorized to
axacute a ceed without warranty and/for deeds of guitclaim
canveying same to Ariington County, subject to such restrictions
as nay be deemed requisite,

Motion carried.



4/15/82

Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by ur. Guiffre,
that

WHMEREAS, in connection with Route 11, State Highway Project
361J-1, the Commonwealth acquired cartain lands from Norfolk and
Western Raflway Company by deed datad September 24, 1935,
recordad {n Deed Book 81, Pace & and recorded in the 0ffice of
the Clark of the Circidt Court of Smyth County; amd

MHEREAS, tha Town of Marion erroneously conveyed a
surplus parcel of tand to the Jate §. A, Calhoun: and

WHEREAS, the Towsn of Marfon requests that the
Conmonwealth quitclaim sald suralus propetrty, with the reservation
of & S-fuat sfdewalk right of way behind present curb, to the Q.
A. Calhoun Estate; and

WHEREAS, tha State Highway and Trensportation
Commissioner has ceriiffed in writing that the land containing
approximataly 5,000 square feat, nore or less, and Tylng beiween
the north existing rfght of way line and the narth normal right of
way Hmits of Raute 11 from :m:glnt approxinatcly 30 feet oppasite
approximate Statfon 552406 { e revised centerfine Route 11,
Praject 0011-119-102, C=501) to & go‘lnt approximately 30 Test
oppostte approxinate Station S64+88 (offkce revised centerline Route
11, Project 0011-119-181, C-501) does not constftute a zectien of
the public raad and is deemed by him no longer neceszary for the
uses of the State Highway Systam, .

. W, THEREFORE, the convayance of the said Tlands, sa
certifled, in accordance with the provisions of Sectlon 33.1.149 of
the Code of Virginfa (1950), as amended, 1= approved and the
State Highway and Transportation Comnissioner s harsby -
authorized to axscute in the name of the Commanwealth a quitciaim
dead, conveying séme to the adjeining landowner of record for a
consideration, to be pafd by the Town of Marfan, which fs
satisfactory to the Stats Right of Hay Englneer, subject to such
restrictions as may be deemed Teguisita.

Hotfon carried.



/15782

Moved by Nr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Guiffra,

that

NHEREAS, in connection with Routs 630, State Highway
Froject (0630=011-113, C=501, the Commonws2lth 15 the apparant
awner of certain Tands scquired by Omnibus Deed datad August
14, 1964, recorded in Dead Book 165, Page 466, 1n the Office of
tha Clerk of the Circult Court of Botatourt County; and

WHEREAS, a section of Routa 630 was refocated 1n a
northwestarn dfrectfor and the new locatlon serves the game
citizans as tha old location;

and

WHEREAS, in order to mors fully develop his property, tha
owner of tha lands adfscent to the abandoned portion of Route 530
has requested that any excess Tand lying batwean the souiheastern
proposed right of way line of Routw 63C and the southeasiern
;;:r‘mal rMght of way 1imits of prasant Route 630 be conveyed to

mi and

WHEREAS, the State Highway and Transportatfon
Conmisslaner has cartiffed 1n writing that the Tand comprizing 0.11
acre, nare or lagz, and lying batween the outheastern proposed
right of way Hne of Routa 630 and the southeastern normal right
of way Nmits of Route 630 from a point approximately 25 fewt
opposite approxinzta Station 297400 {centeriine Routa §3Q) to &

oint approximately 25 faet opposite approximate Station 301400
Er.'nnt:rl'lrle Routa 530) does not constitute 2 sactlon of the public
road and iz desmed by him ne langer necassary for the uses of the
sacondary system of State Highways.

~ HOMW, THEREFORE, the canveyance of tha s&id parcel of Tand,
sa certified, in accordance with the provisions of Section 33.1-154
of the Cede of ¥irgfnie (1950}, as amanded, s approved and the
State Hifghway and Transportation Conmissioner f5 hereby
authorized to exocute in the narme of the Commonwedlth A quitciaim
dead conveying same to the adiinfng Tandowner of record, at a
price satisfactory to the Statz Right of Way Engineer and subject
to such restrictions as may be raquisite. pending the abandonmant
of old Route &30.

Motion carried.



4/15/82

'Huved by My, EBrydpes, secondead by Mr. Guiffra,
Ehat

- WHEREAS, in connection with Raute 11, State Highway Prolect
631-C, the Commonwedlth acquirad certain lands from I. H.
Woodson and Edna F. Waodson by deed deted December 13, 1941
recorded in Need Acok 182, Fage 215 &nd in connection with State
Highway Praject D031-0B1-001, RW=201, from Henry Winfred
Coleman and Emfly H. Colemen by dumd dated October 16, 1961
recorded in Desd Book 264, Page 17. Thesa deeds are recarded in
the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Rockbridge County;
and

WHEREAS, under Praject 0081-081-001, RW-201, & section of
Routa 11 was ralocatsd in an sastarn direction, serving the same
citlzens as before, which naw locetion has baen approved by the
State Highway and Transportation Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, the ¢ld location of Route 11 betwaan Station 219+00°
and Statfon 238400 was abandoned by the State Highway and
Transportation Conmission on July 20, 1967: and

WHEREAS, the adioinirg landowner has raquastsd that the
Comnonweslth convey tn him the land Tyilng on the west slde of
Routs 21 at the present Rpute 11 and Route 81 interchange, so
that he may more fully anhance his proparty; and

NHEREAS, the State Highway and Transportation
Commissfoner haz cartiffed in writing the excess Tang containing
0.60 acre, more or lass, and lying between the nerth norneal right
of way Timits of relocated Route 11 and the south exlsting right of
way Hne of present Raute 11 from a point approximately 50 feet
Hght of approximate Station 233+30 (refocated Route 11 centerdine)
to a palnt approximataly S50 fwet right of approximate Station 236499
{relocated Rowta 11 centariine} does not constitute a section of the
publfc road and is deemad by him no Tongar nacessary for the uses
of the State Highway Systenm.

HMOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of
Sectign 33.1-149 of tha Code of Virginia {1950), as amended, the
conveyance of the land, so certiMed; 15 hereby approved and the
State Highway and Transportation Commissioner is authorized ta
execute n the namw of the Commonwealth a deed conveying same



4715782

for a consideration acceptable tn the State Right of Yay Engineer,
and subject to such rastrictions as may be deemed requisite.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Guiffre,
that

WHEREAS, In connactfon with Route &6, State Highway Profect
0065-076-102, R¥=-201, the Commonwealth acquired certzin lanes,
portions of which 1la outsida tha normal right of way from Deliit
T. Spencer, Jr., st &1, by deed dated November 24, 1965,
recorded in Deed Book 387, Page 325; from W. R. Mullen, et al,
by desd dated January 10, 1965, recorded in Deed Beok 385, Page
E08; from «, D. Stokely and Annz L. Stokely, by instrumant dated
March 22, 1966, wecorded in Deed Book 387, Page 443; and from
James B. Epling and Eladys M. Epling by instrument dated March
7, 1966, recorded in Deed Book 385, Page 218, case which has
baen concluded. These fnstruments are recorded in the 0ffice of
the Clark of the Clrcuft Court of Prince WilHam County; and

NHEREAS, in order to mare fully devalop their land, the .
adiofning landowners have requestad that the excess Tand, 50
acqufred, be conveyed to them; and

WHEREAS, the Stata Highway and Transportaifon
tommisstoner has certifled in writing that the land 1ying north of
the north proposad right of way and/or limited access Hne, from a

oint approximately 115 Teet left of approxfmate Station 1370+85
FHBL cantarfine) ta & peint approximately 118 feet laft of .
appraximate Statlon 1487495 {WBL centerifne) and containing 3.073
acres, nore or less, does not canstitute & sectlon of the public
road and is deemed by hin no longer naceasary far the uses of the
State Highway System,

HGW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisfons of
Sectfon 33.1-149 of the Code of Wirginta [1950), as anended, the
conveyance of the land. so certiffed, i3 2pproved ard the State
Highway 2nd Tyansportation Commissioner is hereby authorized to
exacute a deed without warranty, conveying seme to the adjsining
Tandawnars of record for 2 consfderatlon satisfactory to the State
Right of Way Engincer, and an Agreement after Certificate for
eertain Tands acquirad frem them, subject to such rastrictions as
may be deemed requisits.

Motien carried.



4715782

Moved by Mr. Brydgeam, aeconded by Mr. Guiffre,
that

WHEREAS, 1n connection with Routa 863, State Righway
Project 0663-076-156, £-501, the Commponwaalth acquired certain
Tands from Washington Lem Savings and Loan Association, &
virgiria Carporation by deed datad July 15, 1977 and recordad in
Daed Book 941, Page 785 in the Office of the Clerk of the Clreuvit
Court of Prince WiTan County; and -

WHEREAS, under Project O663-076-156, C=-501, a portian of
Route BE3 was relocatad in & northern drection, and the new
Yocation serves the same citizans as the old location and has been
apsrwed by the State Highway and Transportation €ommissioner;
an

WHEREAS, at the reqular meeting of the Board of Supervisors
of Prince William County hefd on the 5th day of January, 1982, a
resolution was passed sbandoning as n puble road the cld section
of Route 563 from Station 112450 to Statten 119475, which action
was effectivae March 11, 1982; and

WHEREAS, the adjtning landownaer has requested that the
Commonwealth convey to him the excess land 1ying betwaan the
centar of old Route 663 and the south normal right of way Hmits of
]I;"d“"t Rgute 663, in order that he may more fully develop his

nds; an

WHEREAS, the Stata Highway and Transportation
Commtssfoner has certified 1n writing that the land lying between
tha center of cld Route 663 and the zouth normal +ight of way
Yimits of present Route 653 from a point approximately 50 feet right
of approximata Statlon 112+50 (Route 563 centerline) to a point
approxinately 50 fest vight of approximate Statlon 119475 (Route
553 cantariine) and containing 0.5005 acre, mara or lass, does not
constitute & section of the public road and 1s deemed by him no
1:11'1%11* nacassary for the uses of tha sacandary system of State

ghways,

NOW, THEREFGRE, the convayance of the safd Tland so
certifled In accordance with the pravisions of Section 33.1-154 of
the Lode of ¥irginia (1950), as amanded, 1s 2pproved and the
State Highway and Transportation Commissioner s hareby



4/15/82

authorized to execute In the name of the Commonwaalth a deed,
withaut warranty, conveying same to the adiining Tandowner of
record far i consfderstion satisfactory o the State Right of Way
Enginear and subject to such rastrictions 25 may be deemed
requisits.

Motien carred,
Moved by ¥r. Brydges, seconded by Myr. Guifire,
that

WHEREAS, In connection with Route 595, State Highway
Project 0595-000-101, AM-201, and in accordance with Section
33,1-89 of the Code of Yirginfa {1250), as amended, the
Common wetlth acquired a perpetual right 2nd s2sement from
Richmand Halding Corporation by deed dated Junm 2, 1572 and
racordesd in Deed Book 1785, Page 507 in the Office of the Clerk of
the Circuit Court.of Ariingten County; and '

WHEREAS, sald property interest constitutes a surface
easemant and was reguired for the construction, operation, end
maintenance of streets or highways, Including any and f
necessary utiiitfes, drainage and appurtanances required; and

WHEREAS, a pedestrian tunnel known as the Pedestrian
Walkway and Tunnel, between Crystal Square and Crystal
Gateway, has been constructed in the generd] location sasi of
Routa 1 and under ISth Strest Sowth, 2 portlan of which is located
benaath the area of the Commonwealth's sazamnent; &nd

HHEREAS, owners of the tunnel have raquasted that the
Commonwealth grant an easemant containing approxinately 0.204
scre which would allow them access to the tennel for purposes of
meaintenance and ropalr; and

WHEREAS, the departmant has no objectlons provided
granting of the sasenent will not hinder the Commonwealth's vse of
{te snssnant and provided a2dvance notice 15 recalvad for the need
to antar the 2rea for muintanance and repair purposas; and

WHEREAS, the State Highway and Transportation
Commissfonsr has cartiflad in writing that tha conveyance of the
surface easement varying fn width from 30 feet to 435 feat and
exbernding northward from a pofrnt right of approximate Station



4715782

168+3¢ {centerfne Routa 1) to the souvtharn right of way Tne of
15th Strest South, w41 not mpair the full use and safety of the
highway or otherwise intarfare with the free flow of traffic thereon
and 1t cannot be reasonably foreswan as needed in the futurs for
highway and other transit uses or purposes,

NOM, THEREFORE, the conveyance of the said wasament {n
accordanca with the provisions of Sections 33,1-149 and 33.1-183.1
of the Code of ¥irginia {1950}, as anended, 13 approvad and the
State Kighway and Transportation Commissionar s hereby
authorized to axscute 3 deed in the nane of the Commonweaith
conveying same to the owners of the Pedestrian Walkway and
Tunnel for n consideration satisfactory o the State Right of Way
Engfneer and subject to such restrictions 8s may be dasmad
requisita,

Motion carried, )

Moved by Mr. Hoopar, seconded by Mr. Mohr,
that

WHEREAT, Section 33.1-221 af the Codsa of Virgicls provides
& fund for fimeal I981-82 to ... he sxpandsd by the Comxission
Tor constructing, reccnstruating, maintaining or lmproving
‘pocass rosds withiln counties, citlies and towns to industriasl
sltes on which manufecturling, proceasing or ather eatabl izhments
will be built under firm centract or are plraady constructed and
to publicly cwned alrportsy...'; and

WHEREAS, the Christiansburg Town Councll and the Montgomery
County Eoard of Bupervisors have by resolutionsrsguasied
industrial acceas Iunde to serve Internatlonal Scientific
Induatries Inc., to be located within the P k 1 Indugtrial
Park within the Towm of Chrilastiangburg, estimated to comt
$30,000; snd

WHEREAS, it appeara that this requesat falls withio the
intent of Saection 33.1-22]1 and ham compliad with the provisions
of the Highway and Trangportation Commission's policy oo the
uvag of industrial access Ifunds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that $30,000 of tha 198182
industrial access fund be allecatad to provida adeqonate access
to the proposed freility of International Solantifdc Industries



4/15/82

Inc., located within the P & L Irdustrial Park in the Town
of Christiansburg, Project 3959.154-181, M=-501, contingent
upcn (1) the industry's having sxecuted & legal document
for the purébase of the facilities which it will docupy,
(2} the induairy's eatering iuoto & firm contract for tha
inatallation of its maaufacturing fecllities, and (3} the
necessary right of way and adjustment of utilitias baing
provided at no comt to the Commonweslth.

MOTION CARRIED

Motion was made by Mr. Hooper, seconded by ¥r. Mohr,
that the Commisaion mast on the fourth Thuraday of the month
rather thwy the third Thursday for the naxt twe months. Some
discuesion ensued, spd the motion was amanded to have the
Commiseicn tweet on the second Thursday, and amended further
to have it meat on the second Wednesday, with a view towsrd
setting this as & pormeanent Zuture meeting date. Motion
&arTled.

Therefore, the naxt Commisslon meeting wlll bBe held in
Richmond on May 12, and the Iollowing mesting will be hald
in Bomooke on June B, precedsd at & a.m. by the Allocition
Hegaring for the wegtern digtriots aof the atate. The Allocation
Hearing for the gagiern dimptricts will be bheld in Bichmond on
Juza 1T at 9 2.m.

The meating wae e&djourned at 10:53 a.m.

Approvad:

Attoated:

BCTatary



